Name of Borrower(S) M/s MOHAN TRADING COMPANY, Through Its Proprietor! 

IAnd (Co-borrower(S) Mr. MOHAN BABAN MANE, (Borrower), Mrs. VIMAL 

MOHAN MANE, (Guarantor) And Mr. VISHAL MOHAN 

MANE (Guarantor) 

LoanAccount Number 20642600000046 
|Total Outstanding Amount. Rs.3,14,24,236.57/-(Rupees Three Crore Fourteen Lakh 

Twenty Four Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Six and Fifty Seven 

Paisa Only) as on 24th Dec, 2018 

A) Part And Parcel Of Immovable Property LE. Survey 
No.158/1a/1 (Old Plot No.20a) New Plot No. 3a, Admesuring 

Area 580.85 Sq. Mtrs., Ratnaprabha Niwas, Swami Samarth 

Park, Near Khare Housing Society, Vishrambag, Kupwad, Tal.

[...]

The below-mentioned property will be sold on 
"As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" and without recourse basis on 19.11.2025 at 11.00 am (last date and time for sub- 

mission of bids is 18.11.2025 by 6.00 PM), for recovery of of Rs 20,58,989.46/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred 

and Eighty Nine and Forty Six Only) as on 23.06.2020 plus accrued interest/unrealized interest at the contractual rate(s) together with incidental 

expenses, costs, charges, etc 

The Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt Itd (acting in its capacity as Trustee of Omkara PS 33/2020-21 Trust has acquired entire outstanding